EXPANSION SEAL TECHNOLOGIES DC8050 05/98
REV 1 12/99
SQ2 High Pressure Test Plugs - Technical Specifications
SQ2-0050 to SQ2-0060 SQ2-0062 to SQ2-0090
Part Number Std Seal Shaft Shaft Installation O/A Length Shaft Hex Hex Nut
Min. Max. Min. Max. Mat'l O.D. (2) I.D. Depth Length Wrench Size Wrench Size
(in) (in) (mm) (mm) (in) (mm) (in) (mm) (1) (in) (mm) (in) (mm) (in) (mm) (in) (mm) (psi) (Bar) (in) (in) (lbs) (kgs)
SQ2-0047 0.47 0.50 11.9 12.7 0.44 11.2 0.03 0.8 U 1/2-1/4 12.7 - 6.4 0.11 2.8 2 3/8 60.3 5 1/16 128.6 6500 446 3/8 3/4 0.40 0.18
SQ2-0050 0.50 0.53 12.7 13.5 0.47 11.9 0.03 0.8 U 1/2 - 1/4 12.7 - 6.4 0.11 2.8 2 3/8 60.3 5 1/16 128.6 6500 446 3/8 3/4 0.40 0.18
SQ2-0053 0.53 0.56 13.5 14.2 0.50 12.7 0.03 0.8 U 1/2 - 1/4 12.7 - 6.4 0.11 2.8 2 3/8 60.3 5 1/16 128.6 6500 446 3/8 3/4 0.40 0.18
SQ2-0056 0.56 0.60 14.2 15.2 0.53 13.5 0.03 0.8 U 1/2 - 1/4 12.7 - 6.4 0.11 2.8 2 3/8 60.3 5 1/16 128.6 6500 446 3/8 3/4 0.40 0.18
SQ2-0060 0.60 0.62 15.2 15.8 0.57 14.5 0.03 0.8 U 1/2 - 1/4 12.7 - 6.4 0.11 2.8 2 3/8 60.3 5 1/16 128.6 6500 446 3/8 3/4 0.40 0.18
SQ2-0062 0.62 0.65 15.7 16.5 0.59 15.0 0.03 0.8 U 1/2 - 1/4 12.7 - 6.4 0.11 2.8 2 3/8 60.3 5 1/16 128.6 6500 446 3/8 3/4 0.40 0.18
SQ2-0065 0.65 0.68 16.5 17.3 0.62 15.7 0.03 0.8 U 1/2 - 1/4 12.7 - 6.4 0.11 2.8 2 3/8 60.3 5 1/16 128.6 6500 446 3/8 3/4 0.40 0.18
SQ2-0068 0.68 0.72 17.3 18.3 0.65 16.5 0.03 0.8 U 1/2 - 1/4 12.7 - 6.4 0.11 2.8 2 3/8 60.3 5 1/16 128.6 6500 446 3/8 3/4 0.50 0.23
SQ2-0072 0.72 0.75 18.3 19.1 0.69 17.5 0.03 0.8 U 1/2 - 3/8 12.7 - 9.5 0.13 3.3 2 3/8 60.3 5 1/16 128.6 6500 446 3/8 3/4 0.50 0.23
SQ2-0075 0.75 0.78 19.1 19.8 0.72 18.3 0.03 0.8 U 1/2 - 3/8 12.7 - 9.5 0.13 3.3 2 5/16 58.7 5 1/16 128.6 6500 446 3/8 3/4 0.50 0.23
SQ2-0078 0.78 0.81 19.8 20.6 0.75 19.1 0.03 0.8 U 1/2 - 3/8 12.7 - 9.5 0.13 3.3 2 5/16 58.7 5 1/16 128.6 6500 446 3/8 3/4 0.50 0.23
SQ2-0081 0.81 0.83 20.6 21.1 0.78 19.8 0.03 0.8 U 1/2 - 3/8 12.7 - 9.5 0.13 3.3 2 5/16 58.7 5 1/16 128.6 6500 446 3/8 3/4 0.50 0.23
SQ2-0083 0.83 0.87 21.1 22.1 0.80 20.3 0.03 0.8 U 1/2 - 3/8 12.7 - 9.5 0.13 3.3 2 5/16 58.7 5 1/16 128.6 6500 446 3/8 3/4 0.50 0.23
SQ2-0087 0.87 0.90 22.1 22.9 0.84 21.3 0.03 0.8 U 1/2 - 3/8 12.7 - 9.5 0.13 3.3 2 5/16 58.7 5 1/16 128.6 6500 446 3/8 3/4 0.60 0.27
SQ2-0090 0.90 0.93 22.9 23.6 0.87 22.1 0.03 0.8 U 1/2 - 3/8 12.7 - 9.5 0.13 3.3 2 5/16 58.7 5 1/16 128.6 6500 446 3/8 3/4 0.60 0.27
Notes:
(1) Standard Seal Material:  U = urethane
(2) SQ2 shafts are a stepped design.  The compression nut is on the larger diameter, all other components are on the smaller diameter.
(3)  Specifications subject to change without notice.
Max. Op.
Pressure
Approximate
Shipping Weight
I.D. Size Range Plug Undercut From
O.D. Minimum I.D.
 info@expansionseal.com  /  www.expansionseal.com